

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Question No. SBE15/057

Senator Bilyk asked the following written question from the hearing on 20 October 2015:


In relation to Mr Wilson’s recent trip to the United States, could the Attorney-General please provide the following to the Senate:

a. A copy of Mr Wilson’s itinerary;

b. A copy of any speeches delivered by Mr Wilson during this trip;

c. A copy of any powerpoint slideshows or other presentations delivered during this trip;

d. An itemised list of the costs of Mr Wilson’s trip including the class of travel for any flights and the names of any hotels stayed in; and

e. Copies of any invitations sent to Mr Wilson in relation to events participated in during

this trip.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


a. Mr Wilson’s itinerary to the United States from 26 September to 12 October 2015 is at

Attachment A.

b. Mr Wilson’s speech to the 22
nd

 annual International Law and Religion Symposium at

Brigham Young University is at Attachment B.

c. Mr Wilson did not use powerpoint slideshows or presentations during speeches.

d. The costs of Mr Wilson’s trip to the United States are at Attachment C.

e. The invitation for Mr Wilson to participate in the 22
nd

 Annual International Law and

Religion Symposium at Brigham Young University is at Attachment D.

